The exposure of the Company’s financial liabilities to interest rate risk is illustrated in Liquidity

Risk Management section in this note.

The sensitivity analysis below is based on the exposure of non-derivative instruments to interest

rate risk at the reporting date. The analysis of floating rate liabilities is based on the assumption that the

outstanding liabilities at the reporting date are outstanding throughout the year. The rate of change in

the interest rate reported to major management personnel of the Company is the interest rate plus or

minus 20 basis points, which also represents the management's evaluation on the reasonably possible

range of changes in the interest rate.

If the interest rate increases or decreases by 20 basis points, while all other variables remain

unchanged, the pre-tax net profit of the Company for 2022 and 2021 will increase or decrease by

NT$1,932 thousand and NT$261 thousand, mainly due to changes in the interest rate of the Company's

floating rate loans.

5. Other price risks

The impact of changes in the price of equity securities (the analysis of the two periods is

conducted on the same basis and other factors are assumed to remain unchanged) on the comprehensive

income item at the reporting day is as follows:

 2022 2021

 Price of securities at the reporting date
Post-tax profit

or loss
Post-tax profit

or loss
 Up 10% $ 6,191   5,987

 Down 10% $ (6,191)   (5,987)

 Notes to the Parent Company Only Financial Statements of ShareHope Medicine Co.,

Ltd. (Continued)

～47～

6. Information on fair values

Type and fair value of financial instruments

The Company’s financial assets at fair value through profit or loss and financial assets at fair

value through other comprehensive income are measured at fair value on a recurring basis. The

carrying amounts and fair values of all types of financial assets and financial liabilities (including fair

value level information, but for financial instruments not measured at fair value with carrying amounts